Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Four
B. Three
Two
One

1 In 1860 how many educational institutions were there in Calcutta for Muslims?

. Charter Act 1813
. Charter Act 1814
Charter Act 1815
. Charter Act 1816

2 According to which law the Christian missionaries were given permission to come in the sub-
continent to preach their religion?

1357
1857
1557
1457

3 When the British government assume sovereignty over the lands of British East India
Company?

1645
1845
1345
1745

4 When the first Anglo-Sikh was fought and British political resident was set up at Lahore.

1743
1443
1843
1943

5 British took complete control of Sindh by:

1839
1439
1739
1639

6 Ranijit Singh consolidated Sikh power in Punjab and ruled from his capital at Lahore from
1799 to:

1785
1786
1787
1789

7 When the Warren Hasting,s Governor of Bengal, retired and left India?

. Lord Linlithgow
Lord Wavell

Lord Mountbatten
. Lord Reading

8 Which of the followings viceroy has largest tenure?

Lord Chelmsford
Lord Reading
Lord Irwin

. Lord Willingdon

9 Who was viceroy of India at the time of creation of reserve Bank of subcontinent?
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Lord Chelmsford
Lord Reading

. Lord Irwin

. Lord Willingdon

10 Who was viceroy of India at the time of passage of Government of India Act of 19357
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