

## Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In 1860 how many educational institutions were there in Calcutta for Muslims?	A. Four B. Three C. Two D. One
2	According to which law the Christian missionaries were given permission to come in the sub-continent to preach their religion?	A. Charter Act 1813 B. Charter Act 1814 C. Charter Act 1815 D. Charter Act 1816
3	When the British government assume sovereignty over the lands of British East India Company?	A. 1357 B. 1857 C. 1557 D. 1457
4	When the first Anglo-Sikh was fought and British political resident was set up at Lahore.	A. 1645 B. 1845 C. 1345 D. 1745
5	British took complete control of Sindh by:	A. 1743 B. 1443 C. 1843 D. 1943
6	Ranjit Singh consolidated Sikh power in Punjab and ruled from his capital at Lahore from 1799 to:	A. 1839 B. 1439 C. 1739 D. 1639
7	When the Warren Hasting,s Governor of Bengal, retired and left India?	A. 1785 B. 1786 C. 1787 D. 1789
8	Which of the followings viceroy has largest tenure?	A. Lord Linlithgow B. Lord Wavell C. Lord Mountbatten D. Lord Reading
9	Who was viceroy of India at the time of creation of reserve Bank of subcontinent?	A. Lord Chelmsford B. Lord Reading C. Lord Irwin D. Lord Willingdon
10	Who was viceroy of India at the time of passage of Government of India Act of 1935?	A. Lord Chelmsford B. Lord Reading C. Lord Irwin D. Lord Willingdon